CH \$65.00 3073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stock Building Supply LLC		07/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMC East, LLC
Street Address:	980 Hammond Dr. NE
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3073438	PORTRAIT
Registration Number:	5045310	CUSTOMER FOCUSED. ASSOCIATE DRIVEN.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm, Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48117.007001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change to BMC East LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change to BMC East LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006053 FRAME: 0288



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY, LLC

WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO

BMC EAST, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 8th day of July, 2016.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C201618900991 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 8th day of July, 2016.

Secretary of State

6 laine I. Marshall

TRADEMARK REEL: 006053 FRAME: 0289

SOSID: 0022136
Date Filed: 7/8/2016 8:21:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

C2016 189 00991

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

	The name of the limited liability company is: Stock Building Supply, LLC	
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary):	
	1. The name of the limited liability company is BMC East, LLC.	
		:
		:
3.	(Check either a or b, whichever is applicable)	
	AThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the majority vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.	
	B. X The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was (were) adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement.	g
4.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:	_
This the	7th day of	
	Stock Building Supply, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company Signature	
	Paul S. Street, Company Official Gener和Poulisel Mnd@offurate Secretary	
	Filing fee is S50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. RATIONS DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 RALEIGH, NC 27626-06 January 2014) (Form L-1	

RECORDED: 05/09/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006053 FRAME: 0290